

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Grow Ellsworth County Announces Leadership Transition

Ellsworth County, Kansas- For more than four decades, Ellsworth County Economic Development dba Grow Ellsworth County has been a foundation of support for economic growth and stability in our amazing county and communities. Guided by a dedicated board and a network of experienced business and community stakeholders, the organization remains steadfast in its mission to foster development and create opportunities.

As part of its ongoing commitment to strong leadership, the Board of Directors is continuing its search for a new Executive Director. This process ensures that the organization secures the right leader to carry out its long-term vision.

"One person does not create an organization—our strength comes from the collective expertise of our board, our partners, and the community," said Justin Lindsley, Board Chair. "As we move forward, we ask for trust in our process, knowing that we are making decisions with the organization's long-term success in mind."

During this transition, Grow Ellsworth County will continue to operate as usual, providing the same high-quality services and resources that businesses and the community rely on. Businesses and individuals seeking assistance can contact the office at 785.472.9204 and leave a message or send an email to director@growellsworthcounty.com. All inquiries will be responded to in a timely manner.

"We remain focused on driving economic opportunities, supporting local businesses, and advancing the strategic goals that have made this organization a pillar of our region," added Lindsley.

For additional information or questions, please contact Justin Lindsley at directoregrowellsworthcounty.com.